FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Rest	tricted).	COPYRIGHT WAS STEVERSNESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. PORTLAND, OR 97264
NC 4273 08-09-95P03:59 RCVD	TRUST DEED	Vol.m95 Page 21227 @
THIS TRUST DEED, made thisPiedmont Properties, Inc.	, an Oregon	August ,19 95 ,between Corporation
Continental Lawyers Title	Company	, as Grantor,
Clark Real Estate Co., In	ic.	as Beneficiary,
	WITNESSETH:	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klamath County, Oregon, d	and conveys to tr lescribed as:	rustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
See Exhib	oit "A"	
This Trust Deed is given as a dated August 7, 1995	dditional s	security for that certain note
or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.	thereof and all fixtu MANCE of each agre	and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now tres now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the tree of granter herein contained and payment of the sum (000.200)
note of even date herewith, payable to beneliciary or ord	ier and made by ara:	vith interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory ntor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if
becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it withou beneliciary's option*, all obligations secured by this instr	instrument is the data to, attempt to, or ac at first obtaining the ument, irrespective o	e, te, stated above, on which the final installment of the note clually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the propwritten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall benoney agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of	in good condition an the property.	nd repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations,	incurred therefor. covenants, condition	a any building or improvement which may be constructed, as and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary
		itorm Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and at of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with I ticiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reat least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such applied under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	may from time to the lass payable to the la eason to procure any of insurance now or lunder any fire or othiciary may determine lication or release sha	now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or ime require, in an amount not less than \$
5. To keep the property free from construction lie assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should t liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment ther secured hereby, together with the obligations described in the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore described and the nonpayment thereot shall, at the option of the betable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	such (axes, assessme the grantor fail to ma payment or by provi reof, and the amoun paragraphs 6 and 7 rights arising from bu- ribed, as well as the l, and all such paymenticiary, render all s	uses, assessments and other charges that may be levied or ints and other charges become past due or delinquent and ske payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, iding beneticiary with funds with which to make such pay- it so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of reach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are ents shall be immediately due and payable without notice, sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this of 7. To appear in and delend any action or proceeding and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefic to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title amentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as a torney's tees on such appeal.	bligation and trusteeing purporting to affe iary or trustee may a nd the beneficiary's by the trial court and	title search as well as the other costa and expenses of the 's and attorney's lees actually incurred. ct the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, or trustee's attorney's lees; the amount of attorney's lees in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of hall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-
It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the propliciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that	erty shall be taken u t all or any portion	under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,
or eavings and loan seenciation suthorized to do husiness under the l	laws of Oregon or the United States or any age of this option.	no is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company sited States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real ency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. **s consent in complete detail.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, SS.
	i	County of
Piedmont Properties, Inc. 1200 Butler Creek Road Ashland, OR 97520		ment was received for record on the
Clark Real Estate Co., Inc.	SPACE RESERV	veb at
P.O. Box G Pocatella, Idaho 83205	RECORDER'S L	in book/reel/volume No
Beneficiary  After Recording Return to [Name, Address, Zip]:		Witness my hand and seal of

Clark Real Estate Co., Inc. P.O. Box G Pocatello, Idaho 83205

County affixed.

NAME TITLE By ....., Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such propeeding, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) Join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement affecting the deed or the line or charge thereot; (c) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the 'person or person, legally entitled thereto;' and the recitarls therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truitfulness thereof. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than & without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may appeared to the property or any any least of the property or any any declared to the property or any any least of the property or any any least o

deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee, appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneticiary snail mean the holder and owner, including pleagee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneticiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. Leonard W. Gotshalk, President Piedmont Properties, Inc. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. This instrument was acknowledged before me on ...

Janet Mae Herman Comm #1029627
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
LAKE COUNTY
Comm Expires June 15 1998

Janet	Moe	Herman
		Notary Public for Occion

PENJECT FOR SUIT RECONVEYANCE ITO be used only when obligations have been paid.

	REGUEST FOR THEE REGULATIONS (10 pg only when confidence to the page only when confidence to the page only when the page of the page only when the page of the page o
TO:	, Trustee
deed has trust des together	he undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trus he been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the dd or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewit with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
held by	you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED	
Do not to	es as destroy this Trust Dead Of THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Township 35 South, Range 9 E.W.M.
Section 12: SiNWi, NWISWI, EISWI, WISEI, SWINEI

Township 35 South, Range 10 E.W.M. Section 18: NEI, Lots 1, 2, and ElNWI

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	or record at reque	est of
of	August	AD 10 or
	-	ofMortgages M., and duly recorded in Vol M95
FEE	\$20.00	on Fage
	, = 5 7 5 5	By Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk  By Mullen M. M. Letsch, County Clerk
		and the state of t